071308.0363	1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	
FORM PTO-1595	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
6 - 30 - 03 RECORDA'	Patent and Trademark Office	
Q - JO = 0 = 1	102489598 Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): ALL INDIVIDUALS	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(les):	
Dariusch Akhavan	Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	
Lilienweg 17	Name. Siemens Aktiengesensenatt	
93092 Barbing		
GERMANY	The state of the s	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft  Address:	
X Yes No	Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 München	
X Assignment Merger	GERMANY	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other Change of Name		
Lance		
Execution Date: 1st Inventor 10/30/02		
2nd Inventor: 10/28/03	Additional name(s) & Yes X No	
	address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application Serial No. 10/302,065 Filed 11/22/02		
T		
Additio	onal Number(s) attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
concerning document should be mailed:	C. Communication of Principles	
Name: Bruce W. Slayden II	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.	X Enclosed	
Street Address: One Shell Plaza	Authorized to charged any additional fees or	
910 Louisiana Street	X credit any overpayments to deposit account	
10 20 410 410		
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Houston	No. 02-0383 of Baker Botts L.L.P.	
State: Texas Zip: 77002-4995	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.		
Bruce W. Slayden II	ydin \$ 6-24-03	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet 4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1000	
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:		
2 Commissioner of Patent and Trademonter		
7/02/2003 GTON11 00000032 10302065 Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		
	P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document		
and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),		
Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 202 Washington, D.C. 202503.	51, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0051-0011),	
ir astrington, D.C. Dodoo.		

**PATENT REEL: 014224 FRAME: 0559**  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Form PTO-1595 (01/31/92)

Patents Only

Page 2

Attorney's Docket: 071308.0363

Section 1 - Name of conveying parties

Additional name(s) (Individuals)

Stephan Bolz

Lehenweg 14

93102 Pfatter

**GERMANY** 

PATENT REEL: 014224 FRAME: 0560

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dariusch Akhavan

residing at:

Lilienweg 17 93092 Barbing GERMANY Stephan Bolz

residing at:

Lehenweg 14 93102 Pfatter GERMANY

residing at: residing at:

residing at: residing at:

residing at: residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Testing and calibrating device for an evaluation circuit of a linear oxygen probe (Lambda Probe)

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No. 2000P11637WOUS and filed as PCT-application PCT/DE01/01974

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

PATENT REEL: 014224 FRAME: 0561 hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: <u>ろン. (つ. 心</u> <b>2</b>	Allian Danies
/2	Dariusch Akhavan
Witnesses: (type name)	Fuel Herly
Witnesses:(type name)	German Horeth
Date: 29-20-2002	Stephan Bolz
Witnesses:(type name)	Charles Taxantan
Witnesses:(type name)	Cuthaine Bay, enthe

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/30/2003 REEL: 014224 FRAME: 0562